COURT OF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23542/2009

SUNIL LAZARES ANTHONY

Petitioner(s)

INDIA

Respondent(s)

**VERSUS** 

SUPREME

M/S LAXMI CHOICE ASSOCIATES & ORS.

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and prayer for interim relief and office report) WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 6837 of 2009 (With office report)

Date: 16/02/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Gurukrishna, Adv. Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Sita Rama Rao, Adv. Mr. Rahul Singh, Adv. Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Adv. Mr. Nirnimesh Dube ,Adv Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv. Mr. Ram Lal Roy, Adv. Mr. R.N. Keshwani, Adv. Mr. Saurabh Jain, Adv. M/s.Dua Associates

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) No.23542/2009

Respondent Nos.1, 18, 109, 113, 114, 117 and 119 to file counter affidavit within four weeks.

Ιt is submitted by the learned counsel for No.55 that counter affidavit has been filed respondent on 12.1.2010. Item No.118 -2-

Registry to verify.

Respondent Nos.2 to 5, 9, 11, 42, 57, 71, 100, 102,

109, 110, 118 to 121, 125, 128 and 136 have been served but

there is no appearance.

Petitioners to take fresh steps within a week for issuance of notice on the unserved respondents by registered post, acknowledgment due. SLP(Crl.) No.6837/2009

 $\label{eq:served respondents} \mbox{ folle counter affidavit within } \\ \mbox{ four weeks.}$ 

Petitioner to take fresh steps within a week for issuance of notice on the unserved respondents, by registered post, acknowledgment due.

Copies of the SLPs are dispensed with.

List again on 13.4.2010.

(M.K. GUPTA) Registrar