SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23542/2009

SUNIL LAZARES ANTHONY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S LAXMI CHOICE ASSOCIATES & ORS. Respondent(s) (With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and prayer for interim relief and office report) WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 6837 of 2009 (With office report)

Date: 13/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Adv. Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv. Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Sita Rama Rao, Adv. Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Adv. Mr. R.N. Keshwani ,Adv Mr. Dinesh Mathur, Adv. Mr. Nishant Menon, Adv. M/S. Dua Associates ,Adv Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Adv. M/S. M.V. Kini & Associates ,Adv Mr. Nirnimesh Dube ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(Crl.) No.23542/2009

Respondent No.55 has filed counter affidavit.

Respondent Nos.1, 18, 109, 113, 114, 117 and 119 to

file counter affidavit within four weeks, as last chance. Item No.53

respondents by registered post, acknowledgment due.

Respondent Nos.2 to 5, 9, 11, 42, 57, 71, 100, 102, 109, 110, 118 to 121, 125, 128 and 136 have been served through courier but there is no appearance on their behalf.

> Petitioner to take fresh steps within a week, as last for effecting service of notice on the unserved

SLP(Crl.) No.6837/2009

chance,

Served respondents to file counter affidavit within

four weeks, as last chance.

Petitioner to furnish the fresh address of respondent Nos.17, 24, 25, 32 to 35, 70, 80 and 104 within a week and to take fresh steps for effecting service of notice on all the unserved respondents.

List again on 21.7.2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

rd