COURT OF SUPREME INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23542/2009

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNIL LAZARES ANTHONY

VEH

M/S LAXMI CHOICE ASSOC

(With appln(s) for PEH
prayer for interim red
WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 6837 M/S LAXMI CHOICE ASSOCIATES & ORS. Respondent(s) (With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and prayer for interim relief and office report) WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 6837 of 2009 (With office report)

Date: 21/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Adv. Mr. Sanjeev K. Trivedi, Adv. Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Adv. Mr. P.V. Saravana Raja, Av. Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain ,Adv Mr. Ram Lal Roy, Adv. Mr. R.N. Keshwani ,Adv Mr. Pallav Saxena, Adv. Mr. Kanwaljit Singh, Adv. Mr. Arun Aggarwal ,Adv Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta ,Adv Mr. Dinesh Mathur, Adv. Ms. Priyanka, Adv. Mr. Nishant Menon, Adv. M/S. Dua Associates ,Adv Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai ,Adv Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Adv. M/S. M.V. Kini & Associates ,Adv Mr. Nirnimesh Dube ,Adv Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Adv.

Item No.47

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue fresh notice upon all the unserved respondents.

Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.

Dasti service is to be issued for the respondents

for whom the petitioner seeks dasti notice.

Served respondents may inform the learned counsel

for the petitioner for additional copies, if not served. They may also file counter affidavit before the next date. List again on 9.9.2010.

> (S.G. SHAH) Registrar