

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23542/2009

SUNIL LAZARES ANTHONY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S LAXMI CHOICE ASSOCIATES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES
and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 6837 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 09/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Adv.
Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ram Lal Roy, Adv.
Mr. R.N. Keshwani, Adv.
Mr. Pallav Saaxena, Adv.
Mr. Arun Aggarwal, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Menon, Adv.
M/S. Dua Associates, Adv.
Ms. Shailly Dinkar, Adv..
Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Adv.
M/S. M.V. Kini & Associates, Adv.
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.

Item No.48

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Outcome of dasti service and counter affidavit is to
be filed before 8.10.2010.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR

rd