SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Crl.M.P. No. 23514 of 2012 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6837/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 10/08/2009 in CRLWP No.789/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SUNIL LAZARUS ANTHONY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S LAXMI CHOICE ASSOCIATES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions)

Date: 02/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Anil Bhatt, Adv.

Mr. Pushkar Anand, Adv.

Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

Mr. Nagendrick Mr. Rajesh
Mr. Anil Bl
Mr. Pushkar

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Nanda, adv.

Mr. R.N. Keshwani, Adv.

For M/s Dua Associates, Adv.

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.

Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Manish Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, Adv.

Mr. Arun Aggarwal, Adv.

Ms. Pallavi Mohan, Adv.

Mr. T.R. Srinivasa Rao, Adv.

For M/s M.V. Kini & Associates

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Taken on Board the criminal miscellaneous petition. Heard the parties.

Considering the issue raised in the main special leave petition, we are of the view that the present criminal miscellaneous petition is misconceived. The same is dismissed.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur) Court Master (Savita Sainani) Court Master